U.S. PTO 29/287762 09/17/2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103447797

ON FORM COVER SHEET

## PATENTS ONLY

I AILINIO ONE!		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Roger LIN	Name: HANNSPREE, INC.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	1	
Execution Date(s): August 21, 2007	12th Fl., No. 480. Rueiguang Rd., Neihu District	
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	Nema District	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Taipei City	
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Taiwan ROC Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:	
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
NEW	29/287762	
Additional numbers attached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Joe McKinney Muncy BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 5250-0167PUS1 Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Road Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City:         Falls Church           State:         VA         Zip: 22040-0747           Phone Number:         (703) 205-8026           Fax Number:         (703) 205-8050           Email Address:         mailroom@bskb.com	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 02-2448 Authorized User Name Joe McKinney Muncy	
9. Signature:  Signature  Signature  Autor Alunov 32 334	September 17, 2007  Date  Total number of pages including cover 3	
Joe McKinney Muncy - 32,334  Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

09/24/2007 DBYRNF 00000028 022448 29287762 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

KM/BG/eap

WHEREAS <u>Roger LIN</u> (hereinafter referred to as the undersigned) has(have) invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>TELEVISION SET</u>, set forth in an application for Patent, having an oath or declaration executed on <u>August 21, 2007</u>; and

WHEREAS, <u>Hannspree</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>Taiwan</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u> and having its principal place of business at <u>12<sup>th</sup> Fl.</u>, <u>No. 480. Rueiguang Rd.</u>, <u>Neihu District</u>, <u>Taiwan</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u> (hereinafter referred to as the assignce) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Patent in any foreign countries, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has(have) sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Patent, and any and all Patent or Patents in any foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the undersigned hereby covenant (s) and agrec(s) to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the undersigned will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Patent or any reissue or extension of any Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 019883 FRAME: 0512

## **ASSIGNMENT**

AND the undersigned hereby request the authority to issue said Patent to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date	
Roger LIN	Rugar	(Nonth) (Day)	/ D 7 (Yesl)
Address			
3F1., No. 7, Lane 191, Ka	ngle St., Neihu District, Tai	pei City, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Given Name/Pamily Name	Signature	Signature Date	
			/
		(Month) (Day)	(Yaar)
Address			
Given Name/Family Name	2) grature	Signature Date	
		/	1
Address		(Month) (Dav)	(Year)
rum: 435			
i .			
Ciam Name (Family Many	Signature	Signature Date	
Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date	
Given Name/Family Name	Signature	1	/ (Year)
	Signature	1	/ (Year)
	Signature	1	/ (Ycar)
Given Name/Family Name Address	Signature	1	/ (Year)
Address	Signature Signature	1	/ (Year)
Given Name/Family Name  Address  Given Name/Family Name		/ (Month) (Day)	/ (Ycar)
Address		/ (Month) (Day)	/ (Year)
Address Given Name/Family Name		(Month) (Day) Signature Date	/
Address Given Name/Family Name		(Month) (Day) Signature Date	/
Address		(Month) (Day)  Signature Date  (Month) (Day)	
Address Given Name/Family Name		(Month) (Day) Signature Date	
Address Given Name/Family Name Address	Signature	(Month) (Day)  Signature Date  (Month) (Day)	/ (Year)
Address Given Name/Family Name Address	Signature	(Month) (Day)  Signature Date  (Month) (Day)	/
Address Given Name/Family Name Address	Signature	(Month) (Day)  Signature Date  (Month) (Day)	/ (Year)
Address  Given Name/Family Name  Address  Given Name/Family Name	Signature	(Month) (Day)  Signature Date  (Month) (Day)	/ (Year)

TOTAL P.04

PATENT REEL: 019883 FRAME: 0513